ORDINANCE 12-07

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF WHITE HOUSE, TENNESSEE, AMENDING THE FISCAL

BUDGET FOR THE PERIOD ENDING JUNE 30, 2012,

WHEREAS, it has become necessary to amend the current year’s annual budget

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED, by the Board of Mayor and Aldermen that the Fiscal Budget
ending June 30, 2011 is hereby amended as part of the attached exhibit.

This ordinance shall become effective upon final reading the public welfare requiring it.

First Reading: May 17,2012  PASSED

Second Reading: June 21, 2012 PASSED

ATTEST:

Py

Amanda Priest, City Recorder

Michael Arnold, Mayor

Ordinance 12-07
Page 1 of 3



110 44740
110 36330
119 37100

122 49000
116G 27100

140 42129
140 42129

412 58801
412 36920

416 51520
416 51520
416 36350

110 41670
110 41670
10 41670

110 42100
110 42100

110 42151
110 42150
110 42150

900

900

320

251

900

260

=)
()

331
110

110
110
110

City of White House
Budget Amendment |
June 21, 2012

Proposed

Current Budget Budget Amendment
General Fund « Park Maintenance Capital Outlay 89,144 112,579 23435
General Fund Insurance Recoveries 0 3,983 (3,983}
General Fund Fund Balance (19,452)
Te amend current 201 1-201 2 budpet 1o recognize additional expense and deduction of find balaice
relaied 1o Parks capital projects. The gate project is a carry aver from the previous fiscal year ai
$7.090, the Greenway FIEMA repuirs exceeded budger by 38,474, and « mower was replaced
af acost 0f 792100, wak a $3,983.00 reimbursement from mswrance.
Park Sales Tax Fun Capital Outlay 41,690 58.689 16,999
Park Sales Tax Fund Fund Balance (16,999)
To amend eurrent 201 1-2012 budget to recogmize additional expense refeted to carryover
Srami the previons year oin the Stadivn Lighting project.
Drug Fuad Operating Supplies 4000 4,500 500
Drug Fund Medical, Rental. Veiferinary 1.000 500 {500)
To amend curvent 2041-2012 budgel to recagnize additional expense i the operating supplies ine
resuting from tre purchase when DARE car tives were sloshed,
Wastewater Fund-ARRA Assistance/Copes Capial Outlay 0 319.817 o817
Wastewaler Fund Sale of Bonds (SRI) 6,775,200 6,455,383 1319.817)
To amend curvene 201 1-2012 budget to recognize additional revesue and expense refated (o tie
Capes Crossing project that extended beyond last year's prajections.
Healtheare Fund Medical Claims Paid 789,042 1,159,119 370,077
Healtheare Fund Administrative Fee Expense 320,827 159,141 (61,685)
Healtheare Fund Insurance Recoveries 0 308,391 (308,391)
To amend curvent 201 1-261 2 hudget to recognize additional expense and revenue related to
stop foss claims on the insurance plan.
General Fund - Engincering Repair and Maintenance 0 10,575 13,575
General Fund - Engincering Publication of Formal Notices 1,000 s (1,000}
General Fund - Engineering Traffic Signal Supplies 12,000 2,423 (95753
To amend current 201 1-201 2 hudget to recognize additional expense related 1o work on FENMA
project on Sage Roed and Mawden Lane, while reducing other espenses within the Engineering
Depariment.
General Fund - Police Patrol Gas, Qil, Diesel Fuel, Grease 30,000 47,000 17,000
General Fund - Police Patrol Salaries 558,747 541,747 {17,000}
Tocmend curvent 204 1-2012 hudger to recognize additional expense reluted (o fuel for police
patrod, and recopnizing o savings in the solary line which is due (o attritton,
General Fund - Police Communications Salaries 0 14,902 14,902
General Fund - Police Administiration Salarics 84,179 M.277 (6.902)
General Fund - Police Administzation Contractual Services 23,500 15,500 (8,000)

Yo amend current 200 1-201 2 budget o recognize additional expense related to dispateh
not meving 1o Reberison County by the planned date, and recogmzing savings related to
saltrres and contractual services in the adminisiration depariment.

Ordinance 12-07
Page Zof 3



110
110

[2*4
iy

P
a

124
124

124

412
412
412
412

412

58803

33143

43200

43200

A3200

51030 2

31030
27100

52210

908

261

General Fund - ARRA Grant » Calista Rd, Capital Oullay 0
General Fund ARRA - Calista Rd. Gramt 0

To amend curvent 200 1-2012 budget 10 recoginze additional expense and reveme
Jrow the Calista Road project that carvied over fromt the previous year.

Sanitation Fund Repair and Maint. Vehicles 20,000
Sanitation Fund Landfil] Services 100,000
Sanitation Fund Operating Supplics 20,000

To amend current 2011-2012 budget 1o recognize additional expense on repa and
maintenance of vehicles, and offsetting savings in landfill services, and operating supphies.

Impact Fees - Police Contractual Services ¢
Impact Fees - Police BBonds 8,742
hinpact Fees « Police Fund Balance

To amend curvent 2011-204 2 budget 1o recogmze additional expense refated 1o
payment of bonds. More funds were available durg the year than ongimatly antepeated, so
thiy payment wes made from Impact Fees raher than Debt Service Fund.

Wastewater Fund - Collection Repair and Maint. Supplies 250,500
Wastewater Fund - Collection Operating Supplics 42,000
Wastewater Fund - Collection Tires 7,000
Wastewater Fund - Collection Congumable Tools 3,200
Wastewater Fund - Collection Other Supply items 2,500

Yo amend curvent 200 1-2012 budget (o recognize additional expense relaied o
e purchase of repuir und wmaintenance supplies, and recognizing savings in other
supply lines.

Orclinance 12-07
Page 3 of 3

A5717
35,717

37,000
87,000
16,000

187
21,280

272,500
30,000
2,000
200

500

35,717
{35,711

17,000
{13,000)
(4,000)

187
12,538
(12.725)

22,000
{12,000)
{5,0003
{3,000
{2,000






